Franchisee must maintain Worker’s Compensation and 
employer’s liability insurance coverages regardless if mandated by state law; 

c. Commercial property insurance written on an special cause of loss at replacement value; 

d. Third-party liability bond with a minimum per-occurrence limit of Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($25,000); 

e. Automobile liability insurance for all owned, non-owned and hired automobiles with a 
single limit coverage for not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000); 

f. An umbrella policy in the amount of not less than One Million Dollars ($1,000,000);